
 

 
 

NHPC LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Regd. Office: NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana) 
 

Corrigendum-I.  
                                                   Date: 25.04.2025 

 
Name of work: Insurance Coverage under Group Personal Accident Insurance Scheme 

(GPAI) for a period of one year (From 01/06/2025 to 31/05/2026)- Reg. Uploading of 
Corrigendum & Extension of Bid submission/ opening of time 

 
Gem Bid ID No.: GEM/2024/B/6132960 
Tender Reference No.:  NH/CCW/CCII/CO-386/PR10024/458 dated 11.04.2025  
 

A. Addition of Claim History as per Cl. 18 of ITB: 
 

Sl. 
No. Description Addition 

1 Clause 18 of ITB: 
Addition of the following: 
Updating of last 5 years Claim History 
at Cl. 18 of ITB in Tender document. 

 

This is to inform that one of the employee 
posted at Parbati-II Project was died on dtd. 
04.04.25. In this regard, Group Personal 
Accident Insurance claim amounting Rs 1, 64, 
56,000/- is being processed. This claim is in 
addition to the already settled claim of 
Rs.77,92,200/-for GPAI Policy for the period 
01.06.2024 to 31.05.2025. 

 
B. NIT Clause 2: The critical dates of the tender are extended as under:  

 
Sl.  
No. 

Description  As per tender 
document 

Extended Date/Time 

iii) Bid End Date/Time 28.04.2025 (14:00Hrs) 02.05.25 (17:00 Hrs) 
vi) Bid Opening Date/ Time 

(Technical-bid) 
28.04.2025 (14:30Hrs) 02.05.25 (17:30 Hrs) 

 
All other terms and conditions of the tender document shall remain unchanged.  

For & on behalf of NHPC Ltd. 
Tender Inviting Authority & Contact Person 

 

 
General Manager (CC-II),  

Contracts (Civil) Division,  
2nd Floor, NHPC Office Complex,  

Sector-33, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana),  
Tele # 0129-2254677 

 Email: contcivil2-co@nhpc.nic.in 
  


